1501- & 750/- respectively when the 
total amount was Rs.900/- (Nine hundere) only and deposited into the 
S.B.I, Dawki vide TRG challan No.56 dated 27.06.07.S.B.I. 

. Whereas, the rest balance 25 ,  (forteen) nos of c/boat and the 
remaining balance amount of Rs.5100/ -  (Rupees five thousand one 
hundred) only were not reflected nor shown deposited into the S.B.1 
Dawki as the auction sale proceeds. This practice was highly irregular 
and considered as mis appropriation of the Govt. revenue. 

Despite to my verbal request for the accounting of the said 
balance 14 nos. of c/boats with the remaining balance amount of 
Rs.5100/ -  (Rupees five thousand one hundred) only. You have failed to 
do so. You have not taken a serious note to it. 

Further, reply letter also issued to Smt Lamin vide this office 
letter C.No-VIII(14)C-Lis/Pre -Ins/LCS/DK/16/446(A) dated 20.07.07 
stating that the amount of Rs. 6000/- deposited by her on 26.06.07 as